

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY **EXTRAORDINARY**

11th October, 2007 Nauru _____

G.N.No. 479 / 2007

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU ARTICLE 21

ASSIGNMENT OF RESPONSIBILITIES FOR THE **BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT**

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS IN THAT VESTED IN THE PRESIDENT UNDER ARTICLE 21 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF NAURU, THE CABINET OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU DOES HEREBY APPOINT THE HON. KIEREN KEKE M.P., BEING A MEMBER OF THE CABINET OF NAURU, TO PERFORM THE DUTIES AND EXERCISE THE FUNCTIONS OF THE PRESIDENT IN NAURU EFFECTIVE ELEVENTH OCTOBER, TWO THOUSAND AND SEVEN UNTIL THE **RETURN OF HIS EXCELLENCY THE PRESIDENT**

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND THIS ELEVENTH OF OCTOBER, TWO THOUSAND AND SEVEN.

LUDWIG SCOTTY PRESIDENT & **CHAIRMAN OF CABINET**

No. 105